D2SW
Sealed Subminiature Basic Switch
High quality, watertight switch meets IP67 (IEC 529)
requirements (lead wire types) and IP50 (terminal types)
Monoblock construction assures high sealing capability and is
ideal for applications where water spray or dust is prevalent
Perfect for automotive, vending, factory machines, etc. which
require environmentally resistive capabilities

sistive capabilities
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Note: 1. The standard lengths of the lead wires (AWG22) of models incorporating them are 30 cm (12 in).
Actuator Terminal Model
Model 3 A Model 0.1 A
Pin plunger Solder terminals D2SW-3HS D2SW-01HS
Tab terminals (#110) D2SW-3TS D2SW-01TS
PCB terminals D2SW-3DS D2SW-01DS
With lead wires D2SW-3MS D2SW-01MS
Hinge lever Solder terminals D2SW-3L1HS D2SW-01L1HS
Tab terminals (#110) D2SW-3L1TS D2SW-01L1TS
PCB terminals D2SW-3L1DS D2SW-01L1DS
With lead wires D2SW-3L1MS D2SW-01L1MS
Simulated roller lever Solder terminals D2SW-3L3HS D2SW-01L3HS
Tab terminals (#110) D2SW-3L3TS D2SW-01L3TS
PCB terminals D2SW-3L3DS D2SW-01L3DS
With lead wires D2SW-3L3MS D2SW-01L3MS
Hinge roller lever Solder terminals D2SW-3L2HS D2SW-01L2HS
Tab terminals (#110) D2SW-3L2TS D2SW-01L2TS
PCB terminals D2SW-3L2DS D2SW-01L2DS
With lead wires D2SW-3L2MS D2SW-01L2MS
2 Snap Action Switch D2SW
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. Data shown are of initial value.
2. The operating speed value shown is for pin plunger models. For hinge lever models, contact OMRON.
■ Operating Characteristics
D2SW-3 D2SW-01
Operating speed (see note 2) 0.1 mm to 1 m/second (at pin plunger)
Operating frequency Mechanical 300 operations/min.
Electrical 60 operations/min.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Contact resistance 50 mΩ max. (initial value)
Dielectric strength 1,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min. between
contacts of the same polarity
600 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min. between con-
tacts of the same polarity
1,500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min. between current-carrying metal parts and ground, and
between each terminal and noncurrent-carrying metal part
Inrush current NO 10 A —
NC 20 A —
Vibration resistance Malfunction 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5 mm double amplitude
Shock resistance Malfunction  300 m/s2 (approx. 30 g)
Life expectancy Mechanical 5,000,000 operations min.
Electrical 200,000 operations min.
(3 A at 125 VAC)
100,000 operations min.
(2 A at 250 VAC)
200,000 operations min.
Ambient temperature Operating -40° to 85°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating 95% max.
Enclosure rating Reference to IP67 IEC 529 (lead wire type) and IP50 (terminal type)
Weight Terminal model 2 g
Lead wire model 10 g
Characteristics Part number
Terminal model Lead wire model
D2SW-3@S
D2SW-01@S
D2SW-3L1@S
D2SW-01L1@S
D2SW-3L3@S
D2SW-01L3@S
D2SW-3L2@S
D2SW-01L2@S
D2SW-3MS
D2SW-01MS
OF max. 180 g 60 g 60 g 60 g 180 g
RF min. 30 g 6 g 6 g 6 g 30 g

(standard)
SPST-NO
(Consult Omron for ordering information)
SPST-NC
(Consult Omron for ordering information)
4 Snap Action Switch D2SW
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
Note: 1. Unless otherwise specified, a tolerance of ± 0.4 mm applies to all dimensions.
2. The above illustrations and dimensions are for models with solder terminals. Refer to “Terminals” for models with tab (#110) and PCB
terminals. The dimensions not described are the same as those of models with pin plungers.
■ Pin Plunger
D2SW-3@S
D2SW-01@S
■ Hinge Lever
D2SW-3L1@S
D2SW-01L1@S
■ Simulated Roller Lever
D2SW-3L3@S
D2SW-01L3@S
■ Hinge Roller Lever
D2SW-3L2@S
D2SW-01L2@S
Snap Action Switch D2SW 5
Note: 1. Unless otherwise specified, a tolerance of ± 0.4 mm applies to all dimensions.
2. The above illustrations and dimensions are for models with pin plungers. The dimensions and operating characteristics of the actuators
of models incorporating them are the same as those of the actuators of models with both actuators and terminals.